Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRINKER INTERNATIONAL		102/02/2006	LIMITED
HOLDINGS, L.P.			PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBC RESTAURANT CORP.	
Street Address:	c/o Il Fornaio (America) Corporation	
Internal Address:	770 Tamalpais Drive #400	
City:	Corte Madera	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94925	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2941557	CATERING TO YOUR EVERY KNEAD	
Registration Number:	2285504	CHILLY NAVEL	
Registration Number:	2565101	CORNER BAKERY	
Registration Number:	2078299	CORNER BAKERY	
Registration Number:	2597079	CORNER BAKERY	
Registration Number:	2741172		
Registration Number:	2597050	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2597078	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2630094	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Serial Number:	78642456	FEED THE DAY CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2597054	CORNER BAKERY CATERING	
Registration Number:	2679615	CORNER BAKERY CATERING	
Registration Number:	2145582	CORNER BAKERY YOU KNEAD IT.	

TRADEMARK

900041519 REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0965

Registration Number:	2677427	FEED THE DAY
Serial Number:	78553146	WE'VE GOT CATERING CORNERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2617

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston, Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: Cira Centre
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston	
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/	
Date:	02/07/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Brinker Assignment#page1.tif source=Brinker Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS BRINKER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, having an address at 6820 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75240, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

WHEREAS CBC RESTAURANT CORP. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address at c/o Il Fornaio (America) Corporation, 770 Tamalpais Drive #400, Corte Madera., California 94925, U.S.A., has on this date acquired certain assets of Assignor and property used in the business of the Division (as that term is defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignee and Brinker International, Inc.); and

WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the business of the Division and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks, and trade names used in the business of the Division (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: February 2, 2006.

BRINKER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, L.P.

By its General Partner, BIPC Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Зу___

Name: Bryan McCRO

Title: Vice President

11971147.1.BUSINESS 12/11/2005 11:48 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0967

SCHEDULE A BRINKER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, L.P. U.S. Trademarks

	Status	Application	Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	Class(es)	Number/Date	Number/Date
CATERING TO YOUR	Registered	78/183,885	2,941,557
EVERY KNEAD	43	11-Nov-2002	19-Apr-2005
CHILLY NAVEL	Registered	75/575,055	2,285,504
	32	22-Oct-1998	12-Oct-1999
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/112,783	2,565,101
	32	18-Aug-2000	30-Apr-2002
CORNER BAKERY	Registered		078359
(STATE – ILLINOIS)	100		30-Apr-1996
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/119,881	2,597,079
AND DESIGN #2	32	30-Aug-2000	23-Jul-2002
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	74/618,781	2,078,299
AND DESIGN	29 25 30 42	05-Jan-1995	15-Jul-1997
(ORIGINAL)			
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/364,901	2,741,172
BAKER FIGURE (LOGO	29 43	28-Jan-2002	29-Jul-2003
ONLY)			
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/112,166	2,597,050
CAFE	42	18-Aug-2000	23-Jul-2002
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/119,880	2,597,078
CAFE AND DESIGN	30 42	30-Aug-2000	23-Jul-2002
(#1)			
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/112,273	2,630,094
CAFE AND DESIGN	42	18-Aug-2000	08-Oct-2002
(#2)			
FEED THE DAY	Pending	78/642,456	
CORNER BAKERY	43	02-Jun-2005	
CAFE (AND DESIGN)			
(#3)			
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/112,948	2,597,054
CATERING	42	18-Aug-2000	23-Jul-2002
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	76/112,274	2,679,615
CATERING AND	42	18-Aug-2000	28-Jan-2003
DESIGN			
CORNER BAKERY	Registered	74/659,775	2,145,582
YOU KNEAD IT AND	42	16-Feb-1996	24-Mar-1998
DESIGN		SECTIONS 8 & 15	
		FILED 3/23/04	
FEED THE DAY	Registered	76/371,665	2,677,427
	35 43	15-Feb-2002	21-Jan-2003
We've Got	Pending	78/553,146	
CATERING CORNERED	43	25-Jan-2005	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/07/2006 REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0968